Total pre-tax cash flow US$ M 410

Corporate taxation US$ M 27

Total after-tax cash flow US$ M 383

Table 22-4: LOM economics

LOM economics (2023 to 2026)

Item Unit LOM

NPV at 5% discount rate US$ M 343

22.7 Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity analysis has been conducted to assess the effects of changes in key parameters upon the NPV. The
analysis encompasses the range of ± 10% and ±20% of the following key parameters:

• Gold price

• Aggregate operating costs

• Exchange rate (US$/EUR).

In assessing the sensitivity, each of these parameters is varied independently of the others. Combined
beneficial or adverse variations in any of these parameters will therefore have a more marked effect on the
economics of the project than the individual variations considered.

DUNDEE PRECIOUS METALS INC.
NI 43-101 TECHNICAL REPORT – MINERAL RESOURCE AND MINERAL RESERVE UPDATE – ADA TEPE MINE

187

The sensitivity analysis to assess the effects of changes in key parameters upon NPV, after taxation in this
case, is presented in Table 22-5.

Table 22-5: LOM sensitivity analysis – after taxation

Gold price  Price (US$/oz) NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 1,400 267 239 227

-10% 1,575 325 291 276

0% 1,750 383 343 325

10% 1,925 440 394 374

20% 2,100 499 446 424

Aggregate operating costs US$/t of ore processed NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 58.41 419 375 356

-10% 65.72 401 359 341

0% 73.02 383 343 325

10% 80.32 365 326 310

20% 87.62 346 310 294

Exchange rate US$/EUR NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 0.88 409 367 348

-10% 0.99 396 355 337

0% 1.10 383 343 325

10% 1.21 369 331 314

20% 1.32 356 319 302

As a consequence of the COVID-19 pandemic, the war in Ukraine and other events the global economy has
faced significant instability marked by increased inflation and supply chain issues. Global economic conditions
could further deteriorate, and the economy may contract and enter into a recession. Additionally, future
economic shocks may be precipitated by a number of causes, including a rise in the price of oil, geopolitical
instability, natural disasters and outbreaks of medical endemic or pandemic issues. Any sudden or rapid
destabilisation of global economic conditions could impact the Company’s ability to obtain equity or debt